

Parveen Bala vs. State of H.P. and another

CWP No. 10104 of 2023

02.09.2024 Present:

Mr. Arsh Dhanotia and Mr. Shourya Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Diwarkar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
submits that he does not intend to file rejoinder thereto.

List for consideration after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 02, 2024
tarun