

Parveen Bala Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No. 10104 of 2023

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Arsh Dhanotia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that case of the petitioner and the relief prayed for by him are covered in light of decision dated 21.05.2024, rendered CWP No. 4586 of 2023 (Tika Ram Vs. The State of HP and Another) and other connected matters.

Let learned Deputy Advocate General to have instructions in the matter.

List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 24, 2024
(R.Atal)