

PARVEEN BALA Versus STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER

CWP-10104 of 2023

07.01.2025 Present : Mr. Arsh Dhanotia & Mr. Shourya Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

List after six weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

7th January, 2025
(Pardeep)