

Parveen Bala Vs. State of HP and Anr.

CWP No.10104 of 2023

03.09.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr.Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.21056 of 2025

Reply to the application be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

September 3, 2025
(R.Atal)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge