

CWP No.10104 of 2023

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Santosh Dogra, Dy. AG for the
respondent-State.

Reply to CMP No. 21056 of 2025 is
awaited despite opportunities dated 24.09.2025
and 17.11.2025. Let said CMP be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.12.2025
(Shalini)