

**Parveen Bala Vs. State of H.P. and Anr.**

**CWP No.10104 of 2023**

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Shourya Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,  
for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As per report of the Registry, reply to CMP No.21056 of 2025 not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

February 23, 2026  
(Rishi)