

CWP-10104 of 2023

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent
No. 1-State.
Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No. 2.

Reply to CMP No. 21056 of 2025 is awaited
despite opportunity dated 31.03.2026. Let the same be
awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed
before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Registrar

04.05.2026

(Vriti)